Public Notices

NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of George Cantley, residing at and carrying on business at 28 Spelga Drive, Rathfriland, County Down, Building Contractor, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court for proof of debts in this matter will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast, on Thursday, 9th May, 1974, at 11 a.m.

Creditors who have not already submitted proofs of debt should send them to me as soon as possible before the sitting.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee

Dated 5th April, 1974.

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR Pursuant to Section 275

Name of Company: Watson & Bell Limited.

Address of registered office: 10 High Street, Belfast.

Liquidator's name and address: Gordon Acheson Smyth. Date of appointment: 29th March, 1974.

By whom appointed: Members.

Deloitte & Co., Chartered Accountants. 10 High Street, Belfast BTI 2BL.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

Pursuant to section 248 (1) (3) of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960

WATSON & BELL LTD.

In Voluntary Liquidation

At an extraordinary general meeting of the members of the said company, convened and held at the offices of Messrs. Deloitte & Co., Chartered Accountants, 10 High Street, Belfast, on Friday, 29th March. 1974, the following special resolution was duly passed.

"That the company be wound up voluntarily and that Gordon Acheson Smyth, Chartered Accountant, of 10 High Street, Belfast, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up".

William Anderson, Chairman

Deloitte & Co., Chartered Accountants. 10 High Street, Belfast BT1 2BL.

EUROLAY LIMITED

In Voluntary Liquidation

Notice to Creditors of Final Winding up Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company (pursuant to Section 260 of the Companies Act, Northern Ireland, 1960) will be held at Barclay's Bank Chambers. Hebden Bridge, Yorkshire, on the 1st day of May, 1974, at noon precisely, for the purpose of having an Account laid before them, and to receive the Liquidator's report, showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator; and also of determining the manner in which the books, accounts, papers and documents of the Company. and of the Liquidator thereof, shall be disposed of. Proxies to be used at the Meeting must be lodged with the Liquidator at his office not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the day before the Meeting.

Dated this 1st day of April, 1974.

G. J. Beever, Liquidator

STATUTORY NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of John Morrison, late of Ballywildrick, Articlave, Coleraine, County Londonderry, Retired Farmer, deceased.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958, that all persons claiming to be Creditors of the above-named Deceased or having any claim against, or interest in the property of the deceased, who died on the 31st day of January, 1974, are hereby required to send, on or before the 10th day of June, 1974, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representatives of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 10th day of June, 1974, the said Personal Representatives will proceed to convey or distribute the property of said Deceased among the parties entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 27th day of March, 1974.

Macaulay, O'Neill & Martin, Daniel MacLaughlin & Son, Solicitors for the Personal Representatives, Coleraine, County Londonderry.

In the Estate of Ellen Murray, late of 22 Dunamoy Drive, in the County of Antrim, spinster, deceased.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the estate of the above-named deceased who died on the 10th day of November. 1973, are hereby required to send on or before the 1st day of July, 1974, particulars in writing of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representatives of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said Ist day of July. 1974 the said Personal Representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said Deceased among the parties entitled having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated the 1st day of April, 1974.

Bernard Campbell & Co., Solicitors for the Personal Representative, 65/67 Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 4PU.

In the Estate of Catherine Ann Davey, late of Magheratimpany, Ballynahinch, in the County of Down, Widow, deceased.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 28 of the